Table of Contents

 PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS

   The following table shows the amount of our common stock beneficially owned as of October 5, 2010, and as adjusted to reflect the
4,055,000 shares of our common stock offered hereby and the 1,038,918 shares that may be purchased by Sentient concurrent with the Offering
by those who were known by us to beneficially own more than 5% of our common stock, by our directors and executive officers individually,
and by our directors and all of our executive officers as a group. A person is a "beneficial owner" of a security if that person has or shares voting
or investment power over the security or if he has the right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Unless otherwise noted, these
persons, to our knowledge, have sole voting and investment power over the shares of common stock listed. Percentage computations are based
on 9,271,286 shares of our common stock outstanding as of October 5, 2010. As of October 5, 2010, there were 31 holders of record of our
common stock.

Shares of
Common

Stock
Acquired

Concurrent
with the

Offering(8)

Beneficial Ownership
Immediately after the

Consummation of
this Offering(8)(9)

Beneficial Ownership
as of October 5, 2010

Directors, Executive Officers and
5% Stockholders of Golden Minerals(1) Number Percentage Number Percent
Sentient Global Resources Fund III, L.P./ SGRF III
Parallel I, L.P.(2) 1,749,759 18.87% 1,038,918 2,788,677 19.41%
Gilder, Gagnon, Howe & Co. LLC(3) 1,683,568 18.15% � 1,683,568 11.72%
Trishield Partners LLC(4) 605,167 6.52% � 605,167 4.21%
Jeffrey G. Clevenger(5)(6) 183,437 1.98% � 183,437 1.28%
W. Durand Eppler(7) 18,000 * � 18,000 *
Ian Masterton-Hume(7) 10,000 * � 10,000 *
Kevin R. Morano(7) 10,000 * � 10,000 *
Terry M. Palmer(7) 10,000 * � 10,000 *
David Watkins(7) 15,600 * � 15,600 *
Robert B. Blakestad(5) 48,539 * � 48,539 *
Jerry W. Danni(5) 47,113 * � 47,113 *
Deborah J. Friedman(5) 31,000 * � 31,000 *
Robert P. Vogels(5) 43,039 * � 43,039 *
Directors and Executive Officers as a group (10 persons) 416,728 4.49% � 416,728 2.90%

*
The percentage of shares of common stock beneficially owned is less than 1%.

(1)
The address of these persons, unless otherwise noted, is c/o Golden Minerals Company, 350 Indiana Street, Suite 800, Golden,
CO 80401.

(2)
This information is based on a Schedule 13D/A filed on April 1, 2010 by Sentient Global Resources Fund III, L.P. ("Fund III"), SGRF
III, Parallel I, LP ("Parallel I"), and Sentient Executive GP III, Limited ("Sentient Executive"). Fund III beneficially owns 1,591,187
shares of our common stock and Parallel I beneficially owns 158,572 shares of our common stock. Sentient Executive is the general